

ô

SLP(C)No. 22968 OF 2001
ITEM No.43

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22968/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2001 in AN 226/01 in NMN
2455/2000 in AS 32/00 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LIVERPOOL & LONDON S.P.& I. ASSON. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.V. SEA SUCCESS I & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With permission to file Addl. documents)

Date : 1/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.,
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Zarir Bharuha, Adv.,
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.,
Ms. Avantika Keswani, Adv.,
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

In terms of the office report, Respondent No.2 has not yet been served. Let the service be effected on Respondent No.2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Let it, however, be mentioned in the notice that in the event Respondent No.2 does not appear either in person or through any advocate, the matter would be dealt with ex-parte as against it. The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar