

\ SLP(C)No. 22968 OF 2001
.PL70
ITEM No.51

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22968/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2001 in Appeal No.226/2001
in Notice of Motion No.2455/2000 in Admiralty Suit No.32/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LIVERPOOL & LONDON S.P.& I. ASSON. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.V. SEA SUCCESS I & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and directions)

With

SLP(C)No.7149/2002 (With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 22968/01 & for Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
RR in SLP 7149/2002 Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 22968/2001 & Mr. Zarir Bharucha, Adv.
for Petitioner in Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
SLP 7149/2002. Ms. Avantika Keswani, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.

For Greenways Mr. Sanjay Dua, Adv.
Shipping Agencies P. Ltd.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Let this matter appear four weeks after the
summer vacation for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day. Counter affidavit by any of the
respondents, if not filed already, be filed in the
meantime, as also the rejoinder thereto. The Interim
order already passed shall continue till the disposal
of the matter.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar