

C.A.No. 5665 OF 2002

ITEM No. 1B

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5665 of 2002

Liverpool & London S.P.& I. Association Ltd.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. Sea Success I. & Anr.Respondent (s)

With
C.A. No. 5666 of 2002

Date : 20/11/2003 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)
in CA 5665/2002 and
res. in CA 5666/2002Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in CA 5665/2002 and
appellant in CA 5666/
2002Mrs. M. Karanjawala, Adv.(Not Present)

For Greenways Shipping
Agencies Pvt. Ltd.Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of this Court.

Civil Appeal No. 5665 of 2002 is allowed and Civil Appeal No. 5666 of 2002 is dismissed. No costs.

Reportable.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)